REV. 0
a
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

14 DRVH High-Side MOSFET Drive. Gate drive for the buck switch N-channel MOSFET. The voltage at DRVH swings
from GND to VCC.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option
ADP3171JR 0ºC to 70ºC SO-14
REV. 0–4–
ADP3171–Typical Performance Characteristics
0 200 400 600 800
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
S
U
P
P
LY
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 –
 m
A
OSCILLATOR FREQUENCY – kHz
TPC 1. Supply Current vs. Operating Frequency
Using MOSFETs of Figure 3
CH1 = 5.0V CH2 = 5.0V
1
2
M = 1.0�s A: CH1 = 5.9V
TPC 2. Gate Switching Waveforms Using
MOSFETs of Figure 3
CH1 = 2.0V CH2 = 2.0V
2
M = 100ns A: CH1 = 5.88V
TPC 3. Driver Transition Waveforms Using
MOSFETs of Figure 3
CH1 = 5.0V CH2 = 500mV
2
M = 10.0ms A: CH1 = 5.9V
1
TPC 4. Power-On Start-Up Waveform
REV. 0
ADP3171
–5–
GND
PWRGD
LRFB1
FB
CS–
CS+
LRDRV1
DRVH
DRVL
VCC
LRFB2
LRDRV2
COMP
CT
1
2
3
4
5
6
7 8